N98000002962

(P	equestor's Name)	
(1.6	squestor s Hame)	
(Ac	Idress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e#)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bt	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	<u> </u>
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	lv

400045297604

an para Strang Marang ta sa Ang Stra



COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

9

٨

Trade Center Thr. NAME OF CORPORATION: N9 000002962 Z **DOCUMENT NUMBER:**

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:



DWEHA HUNTER at (954) 907-15974 (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

February 1, 2005

ł

DWETTA HUNTER 3500 N S.R. 7 #290 FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33319

SUBJECT: PILGRIMSTART TRADE CENTER INC. Ref. Number: N9800002962

We have received your document for PILGRIMSTART TRADE CENTER INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

In order for us to file the amendment you must first give us the changes for these articles. Just giving us the numbers of the articles doesn't tell us what you want changed.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6927.

Tracy Smith Document Specialist

Letter Number: 305A00007040

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION PILGRIMSTART TRADE CENTER INC. DOCUMENT NUMBER N98000002962

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statues, the undersigned Florida nonprofit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation.

First: Amendment(s) adopted: (Replace Article II with the following Amendment)

ARTICLE II DURATION

FILED SFEB 24 M 9:5'

This Corporation shall commence February 16, 1998.

Second: Amendment(s) adopted: (Replace Article III with the following Amendment)

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

PilgrimStart Trade Center Inc. is a not-for-profit, developmental center for the arts in theatre and other cultural arts like praise dancing, gospel singing, gospel comedians and mimes. The purpose of this organization is to assist the community in understanding the art of theater and other art forms as a necessary and expressive means by which the human community may celebrate itself. PilgrimStart's main objective is to develop the full potential of students, the elderly, low- income persons and others in the art of theater and other art forms. The goals of PilgrimStart Trade Center Inc. are to develop the full potential of students as members of our community as well as celebrate the diversity of our population in the South Florida area through the arts, nurture communication among various performing groups, advance the highest possible standards of the theatre, encourage public appreciation of the art form, and to develop future audiences and supporters of the cultural arts.

Third: Amendment(s) adopted: (Add Article XI with the following Amendment)

ARTICLE XI **ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE**

PilgrimStart Trade Center is an organization that is organized and operated exclusively for charitable, educational, religious, scientific or some other purpose within the meaning of section 501 (c) (3) Internal Revenue Code.

Not withstanding any other provision of these articles, PilgrimStart Trade Center Inc., shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal Income Tax under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law) or (b) by an organization contributions to which are deductible under section 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law).

Fourth: The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was December 21, 2004.

Fifth: Adoption of Amendment (CHECK ONE)

X The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the board of directors.